

FILED
08-08-2022
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

Case No. 2021AP1656-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

JESSE E. BODIE,
Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM AN ORDER DENYING SUPPRESSION
AND A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION ENTERED IN THE
DANE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, THE HONORABLE
JOHN D. HYLAND PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

JOSHUA L. KAUL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

SONYA K. BICE
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1058115

Assisted by:
Braden Kundert
Law Student Extern

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 266-3935
(608) 294-2907 (Fax)
bicesk@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUE PRESENTED.....	5
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	5
INTRODUCTION	6
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	7
ARGUMENT	10
The circuit court did not err in denying Bodie’s suppression motion.	10
A. Standard of review.....	10
B. A frisk for weapons is lawful when it is supported by an objectively reasonable suspicion that the person is armed and dangerous.	10
C. Officer safety weighs heavily in a frisk analysis.....	11
D. A person’s “unusual response to an interaction with law enforcement” is a fact that supports reasonable suspicion for a frisk.....	12
E. It was objectively reasonable under the circumstances here for the trooper to suspect that Bodie might be armed.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Adams v. Williams</i> , 407 U.S. 143 (1972)	12
<i>Maryland v. Buie</i> , 494 U.S. 325 (1990)	12
<i>Michigan v. Long</i> , 463 U.S. 1032 (1983)	12
<i>Pennsylvania v. Mimms</i> , 434 U.S. 106 (1977)	12
<i>State v. Buchanan</i> , 2011 WI 49, 334 Wis. 2d 379, 799 N.W.2d 775.....	13, 16
<i>State v. Dearborn</i> , 2010 WI 84, 327 Wis. 2d 252, 786 N.W.2d 97.....	10
<i>State v. Guy</i> , 172 Wis. 2d 86, 492 N.W.2d 311 (1992)	12
<i>State v. Kyles</i> , 2004 WI 15, 269 Wis. 2d 1, 675 N.W.2d 449.....	5, 11, 13
<i>State v. McGill</i> , 2000 WI 38, 234 Wis. 2d 560, 609 N.W.2d 795.....	11
<i>State v. Morgan</i> , 197 Wis. 2d 200, 539 N.W.2d 887 (1995)	9, 13, 15
<i>State v. Nesbit</i> , 2017 WI App 58, 378 Wis. 2d 65, 902 N.W.2d 266	5, <i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Vorburger</i> , 2002 WI 105, 255 Wis. 2d 537, 648 N.W.2d 829.....	10
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	11, 14

United States v. Monsivais,
848 F.3d 353 (5th Cir. 2017) 15

United States v. Simpson,
609 F.3d 1140 (10th Cir. 2010) 9, 13, 15

Other Authorities

WisPolitics,
<https://www.wispolitics.com/2021/aaa-recent-roadside-tragedies-underscore-need-for-protect-emergency-responders/> (last visited Aug. 8, 2022)9
